Public Review Meeting Notice

Phase 40 Emergency Food & Shelter (EFSP) Program

A Public Meeting will be held on 11:00 a.m. on Monday, March 6, 2023 to receive comments for the proposed funding recommendations, as listed below, for EFSP PHASE 40 in which Cobb County has been awarded \$231,606.00.



PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

A 30-day Public Comment period commences on Wednesday, February 15, 2023 and will conclude on Monday, March 20, 2023.

Comments may be directed in person to the Cobb County CDBG Program Office, 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150, Marietta, GA 30060 or via email at: publiccomments@cobbcountycdbg.com

PHASE 40 EFSP FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

PROGRAM TYPE		ORGANIZATION NAME	RECOMMENDED FUNDING	
SHELTER SERVICES	Mass Shelter	MUST Ministries, Inc.	\$	22,500.00
		The Extension, Inc.	\$	22,500.00
	Hotel/Motel Assistance	live SAFE Resources, Inc.	\$	8,000.0
		Sweetwater Mission, Inc.	\$	20,000.0
		Zion Keepers, Inc.	\$	1,500.0
	Rent/Mortgage Assistance	Zion Baptist Church	\$	15,000.0
		Ser Familia, Inc.	\$	25,000.0
		Latin American Association	\$	10,000.00
		Family Life Restoration Center, Inc.	\$	10,613.00
		The Center for Family Resources	\$	10,000.0
		Zion Keepers, Inc.	\$	10,000.0
FOOD SERVICES	Served Meals	live SAFE Resources, Inc.	\$	4,000.0
		MUST Ministries, Inc.	\$	10,000.0
		YMCA of Metro Atlanta, Inc.	\$	5,704.0
	Other Food	Family Life Restoration Center, Inc.	\$	3,000.0
		The Center for Family Resources	\$	3,500.0
		Food Security for America	\$	15,000.0
		Zion Keepers, Inc.	\$	2,000.0
		Latin American Association	\$	1,500.00
		Sweetwater Mission, Inc.	\$	5,000.0
		Connecting Generations-STFCC	\$	2,500.0
UTILITY SERVICES	Utility Assistance	Latin American Association	\$	2,000.0
		The Salvation Army, A Georgia Corporation	\$	5,000.0
		Ser Familia, Inc.	\$	5,000.0
		Zion Baptist Church	\$	4,157.0
		Zion Keepers, Inc.	\$	2,000.00
SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT PURCHASES	Small Equipment Purchases	Family Life Restoration Center, Inc.	\$	1,500.0
Program Administration			s	4,632.00
TOTAL			Ś	231,606.00



The proposed funding recommendations are pending until the agenda item is approved at the **Cobb County Board of Commissioners meeting** on Tuesday, March 28, 2023.



PUBLIC REVIEW MEETING

March 6, 2023 at 11:00 a.m.

Cobb County CDBG Program Office 192 Anderson St, Suite 150 Marietta, GA 30060

Cobb County supports Equal Opportunity and Fair Housing and does not discriminate in any of its grant programs on the basis of race, color, creed, ethnicity, sex, familial status, age, religion, or disability.

No displacement will occur as a result of the activities described herein. Should displacement occur. Cobb County will implement the provisions required by CFR 570.606, outlined in the County Residential Anti-displacement and Relocation Assistance plan. Cobb County does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission of, access to, or treatment of, or employment, the programs and activities described herein. An interpreter is available upon request to assist persons with limited English proficiency. Any requests for reasonable accommodation required by an individual to fully participate in any open meetings, programs, or activities of the Cobb County CDBG Program Office should be directed to: Kimberly Roberts, Managing Director, Cobb County CDBG Program Office, 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150, Marietta, GA 30060, Telephone 770-5281457 Fax 770-528-1466.



Cobb County CDBG Program Office Marietta, Georgia 30060 (770) 528-1455 info@cobbcounty.cdbg.org www.cobbcounty.org/cdbg

CDBG Program Office | 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150, Marietta, GA 30060

Unsubscribe info@cobbcountycdbq.com Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice Sent byinfo@cobbcountycdbg.comin collaboration with

